Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

11-19-1992

SR-92-93-(22) 168 (FS), Faculty Senate Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-92-93-(22) 168 (FS), Faculty Senate Resolution" (1992). *Resolutions*. 50. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/50

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION

SR-92-93-(22) 168 (FS)

WHEREAS: Policy Bulletin 36, Section 3.6, states that "Persons assigned full-time or part-time administrative or staff duties at any institution may (if qualified) be appointed to or may retain one of the foregoing faculty ranks in addition to any administrative or staff title." And

WHEREAS: Policy Bulletin 36, Section 2.1, states that "Faculty members and students must always remain free to inquire, study, and evaluate." And

WHEREAS: Policy Bulletin 36, Section 2.3, states that "... a faculty member, together with all other members of the academic community, has the responsibility for protecting, defending, and promoting individual academic freedom for all members of the community."

We, the Faculty Senate of Marshall University, reaffirm our support for academic freedom and the right of all faculty members, whether or not they hold simultaneous administrative positions, to speak freely on any and all topics and be able to offer opinions without fear of censorship or discipline.

FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:

APPROVED Robert Saurez	DATE: 11-19-92
DISAPPROVED BY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	
READ:	DATE: 11-30-92
COMMENTS:	